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Brian W. Burnett (3772) 
Kirton McConkie 
50 East South Temple, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone: 801-239-3185 
Email:  bburnett@kmclaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Investigation of the Costs 
and Benefits of PacifiCorp’s Net Metering 
Program 
 

DOCKET NO. 14-035-114 
 

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
INTERMOUNTAIN WIND 

AND SOLAR, LLC 
 

 
Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC (“Intermountain Wind and Solar”) petitions the 

Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) for intervention in the above-entitled 

matter pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-04-207 and Utah Admin. Code R746-100-7. 

In support of this Petition to Intervene, Intermountain Wind and Solar, represents and states as 

follows: 

1. On November 18, 2016, the Commission issued the Scheduling Order and Notices of 

Hearing and Public Witness Hearing and set a deadline of December 20, 2016 for 

petitions for intervention by parties that wish to participate in the phase of this proceeding 

that will address Rocky Mountain Power’s (“RMP”) Compliance Filing and “potentially 

dispositive legal issues” related to that filing. 

2. Intermountain Wind and Solar is a Utah entity with its headquarters at 1953 West 2425 

South, Woods Cross, Utah 84087 and is in the business of providing solar energy services 

to both residential and commercials customers throughout the state of Utah who generate 

solar power and participate in the net metering program. 
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3. Intermountain Wind and Solar is interested in these proceeding due to the effect that 

passage of the propose tariff would have on ability to continue business in the state of 

Utah. The success of Intermountain Wind and Solar’s business is directly tied to the 

return on investment that can be realized by potential customers and therefore this 

preceding can have a dramatic effect on the financial outlook for the company and the 

ability to keep employees employed. Intermountain Wind and Solar is adamantly 

opposed to the changes Rocky Mountain Power (“RMP”) has proposed in to Schedule 

135 and to the proposed Schedule 135A. 

4. Intermountain Wind and Solar has a significant interest in the above-captioned matter and 

its legal rights or interests may be substantially affected by the outcome. 

5. Intermountain Wind and Solar’s intervention and participation in this matter will not 

materially impair the prompt and orderly conduct of these proceedings. 

6. Intermountain Wind and Solar’s interests are not adequately represented by another party 

in this proceeding. 

7. Intermountain Wind and Solar requests that copies of all notices and filings in this docket 

be served on: 

Brian W. Burnett. Esq. 
Kirton McConkie 
50 East South Temple, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bburnett@kmclaw.com 
 
Intermountain Wind and Solar LLC 
1953 West 2425 South 
Woods Cross, UT 84087 
Dale Crawford (dale@imwindandsolar.com) 
Doug Shipley (doug@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Allred (mark@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Richards (markrichards@imwindandsolar.com) 
Doug Vause (dougvause@imwindandsolar.com) 

mailto:bburnett@kmclaw.com
mailto:dale@imwindandsolar.com
mailto:doug@imwindandsolar.com
mailto:mark@imwindandsolar.com
mailto:markrichards@imwindandsolar.com
mailto:dougvause@imwindandsolar.com
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Please serve all documents electronically whenever possible. 

NOW THEREFORE, Intermountain Wind and Solar respectfully requests that the 

Commission enter an Order granting Intermountain Wind and Solar’s Petition to Intervene in this 

docket allowing Intermountain Wind and Solar to participate to the fullest extent allowed by law. 

Dated this 20th day of December, 2016. 

Kirton McConkie 
 
 
 
/s/ Brian W. Burnett     
Brian W. Burnett  
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Certificate of Service 
 

I hereby certify that on December 20th, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing Petition to Intervene of Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC to be emailed to the 
following: 

 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp  
 
R. Jeff Richards (robert.richards@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Paul Clements (paul.clements@pacificorp.com) 
D. Matthew Moscon (dmmoscon@stoel.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)  
Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 
William Powell (wpowell@utah.gov) 
Dennis Miller (dennismiller@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Christine Brinker (cbrinker@swenergy.org) 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
 
Michael Shay (michael@healutah.org) 
Heal Utah 
 
Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. (rhoadesm@gtlaw.com) 
Greenberg Traurig 
 

mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
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mailto:yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
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Capt Thomas A. Jernigan (Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil) 
Mrs. Karen White (Karen.White.13@us.af.mil) 
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center 
 
Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. (rhoadesm@gtlaw.com) 
Greenberg Traurig 
 
Travis Ritchie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org) 
Gloria Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.org) 
Casey Roberts (casey.roberts@sierraclub.org) 
Michael D. Rossetti (solar@trymike.com) 
Steve W. Chriss (Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com) 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
 
Brian W. Burnett, Esq. (bburnett@kmclaw.com) 
Kirton McConkie 
 
Stephen J. Baron (sbaron@jkenn.com) 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
 
Arthur F. Sandack, Esq (asandack@msn.com) 
IBEW Local 57 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. (kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. (Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Elias Bishop (ebishop@utsolar.org) 
Chad Hofheins (chad@synergypowerpv.com) 
Utah Solar Energy Association 
 
David L. Thomas (dthomas@summitcounty.org) 
Summit County Attorney 
 
Stephen F. Mecham (sfmecham@gmail.com) 
 
Jerold G. Oldroyd (oldroydj@ballardspahr.com) 
Theresa A. Foxley (foxleyt@ballardspahr.com) 
Ballard Spahr LLP  
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Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
 
Tyler Poulson (tyler.poulson@slcgov.com) 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
 
Thadeus B. Culley (tculley@kfwlaw.com) 
James M. Van Nostrand (jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com) 
Keyes & Fox, LLP 
 
Bruce Plenk (solarlawyeraz@gmail.com) 
 
Dale Crawford (dale@imwindandsolar.com) 
Doug Shipley (doug@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Allred (mark@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Richards (markrichards@imwindandsolar.com) 
Doug Vause (dougvause@imwindandsolar.com) 
 
 
 

/s/ Brian W. Burnett     
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